
1't August,20L9

1I
The Secretary

T,Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip code: 1.0023915

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

ISO 9001 : 200! cOilP ilY
Registered Offlce : ldealCentre,4th Floor t

9, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
r (033) 4063 2393 F (033) 2290 0383

E office@maithanalloys.com
W wwwmaithanalloys.com

CIN : 127101W81985P1C039503

2l
Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 05L

Scrip code:MAITHANALL

Sub : Newspaper publication of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial
Results for the quarter ended on 30tt'June, 2019.

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication
of the Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter
ended on 30th June,2019, as published in Business Standard (English language) & Arthik Lipi
(Bengali language) on 1't Augusf 2019 tn compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations,2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maithan Alloys Limitedt"ry
Rajesh K. Shah
Company Secretary

EncI.: af a

cc: The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Script Code: 590078

Works ; Unit-l : P O Kalyaneshwari - 713 369, Dist. Burdwan (West Bengal)
Unit-ll : E.Pl.P, Byrnihat, Dist. Ri-bhoi-793'101 (Meghataya)
Unit'lll : Plot Ng 42 &43,APSEZ, P.O. Atdrutapuram, Dist. Msakhapatnam - 531 011 (A.P)



TENDER CARE Commercial Feature

Union Bank of India reduces lending rates upto
20 bps across tenors

Union Bank of India has reduced Marginal Cost of Funds- based
Lending rate (MCLR) upto 20 basis points across various tenors. Our

bank has reduced both overnight and one month MCLR to 8.10% from
8.25% and 8.30% respectively. Three months and six months MCLR has
been reduced by 10 bps to 8.25% and 8.35%. One year MCLR will come
down from 8.55% to 8.50%.“As a result, interest rates on all loans linked
to MCLR stand reduced upto 20 basis points with effect from 1 August
2019”. This is the second rate cut by our bank since June 2019. “Taking
a cue from the latest measures announced by the Reserve Bank of India
(RBI) and to support growth of the economy, we have reduced lending
rates upto 20 bps across various tenors”. The rates effective from 1st
August, 2019.

Bank of India announced Financial Results
for Q1 - FY 2019-20 

Bank of India announced its audited results for the Q1 FY 2019-20.
Global Business of the Bank stood at Rs. 8,88,315 crore as on June

30, 2019 against Rs. 8,78,351 crore as on June 30, 2018. The Global
Advances increased from Rs.3,63,747 crore in June 2018 to Rs. 3,76,078
crore in June 2019 and Domestic Advances increased by 11.15% YoY
from Rs.2,91,688 crore in June 2018 to Rs.3,24,198 in June 2019. The
overseas advances, however, decreased from Rs. 72,059 crore in June
2018 to Rs. 51,880 crore in June 2019 mainly due to shedding of buyer’s
credit which was also low yielding. The Bank’s Operating Profit for Q1 FY
2019-20 stood at Rs. 2271 crore against Rs. 1,869 crore during Q1 FY
2018-19, registering an increase of 21.5%. The Net Profit (PAT) of the
Bank stood at Rs. 243 crore in Q1 FY 2019-20 against Rs. 95 crore for Q1-
FY2018-19, signifying a rise of 155%. Net Interest Income (NII) increased
to Rs. 3485 crore in June, 2019 from Rs.3354 crore in June, 2018.

MoU for Inter-Terminal Rail Handling Operation (ITRHO)
signed between JNPT and all Terminals at JNPort

JNPT (Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust) the number one container Port in
India, took a major step in the larger interest of the EXIM community

by facilitating a MoU (Memorandum of Understanding) signing for a new
Inter-Terminal Rail Handling Operation (ITRHO) Agreement, between all
the Terminal at JNPort. MoU signing for Inter-Terminal Rail Handling
Operation (ITRHO) between JNPT and the respective Terminals, in the
presence of Shri Sanjay Sethi, IAS, Chairman, JNPT and senior officials
from the JN Port. This is a yet another significant move by JNPT to pro-
vide ease of doing business to the EXIM community and a big step for-
ward, in its endeavour to be among the best Ports globally.

CMD NHPC meets Hon'ble Chief Minister of Sikkim

CMD, NHPC alongwith
Director (Projects)

called upon Hon’ble Chief
Minister of Sikkim, Prem
Singh Tamang (Golay), at
Gangtok on 26th July
2019. On this occasion
Chief Secretary, Govt. of
Sikkim,A.K. Srivastava and
Secretary to CM, Shankar
Dev Dhakal were also pres-
ent.During the meeting,
Hon’ble Chief Minister was
apprised about the various

activities of NHPC Ltd in Sikkim and also discussed various issues per-
taining Teesta-VI and Teesta-IV Projects. Hon’ble Chief Minister assured
all necessary help required from State Government for early clearance of
Teesta IV Project. CMD, also informed Hon’ble Chief Minister and Chief
Secretary about allotment of 500 MW, Teesta-VI Project (erstwhile Lanco
Project) to NHPC by NCLT. Expressing satisfaction on the working of
NHPC in Sikkim, the Hon’ble CM and Chief Secretary also assured all
assistance from Govt. of Sikkim for early start of both the projects.

Allahabad Bank announces UFR Q1 June, 2019

Total Business of the Bank as on 30.06.2019 stood at Rs. 3,77,778 crore
as against Rs. 3,65,137 crore as on 30.06.2018. Bank has made a

Profit of Rs 128 crore in Q-1 of FY 2019-20 as against a loss of Rs
1944.37 cr in Q-1 of FY 2018-19 and a loss of Rs 8333.96 crore in FY

2018-19. Bank earned an Operating  Profit of Rs. 859.55 crore in Q 1 FY
2019-20 as against Rs 829.82 crore in Q-1 FY 2018-19. Share of CASA in
total deposit improved to 47.85 % in June 2019  as against 45.68% at
the end of June 2018, one of the highest in the industry. Retail Credit
grew by more than 13.07% YoY basis. Cost of Deposit improved to
5.07% in  Q-1 of FY 2019-20  from 5.12% in  Q-1 of FY 2018-19 . Gross
NPA (GNPA)  reduced to 17.43% as on June 2019  as against 17.55% as
on March 2019.

NRL employees contribute generously towards
Chief Minister's Relief Fund

As a gesture of solidarity towards the people of Assam affected by the
devastating floods that has wreaked havoc, NRL Employees con-

tributed generously for the CM’s Relief Fund to help aid the State
machinery tackle large scale destruction of property and displacement of
lakhs of people from their homes. A cheque amounting of Rs. 23.22 Lakh

was handed over today
to the Hon’ble CM of
Assam Shri Sarbananda
Sonowal by CGM(HR)
Mr. D. Choudhury in
presence of employees
of NRL. This is in addi-
tion to the Rs. 1 Crore
donated by NRL
towards the CM’s Relief
fund on 27-07-19.

Business Standard dated:1.08.2019




